


















General Information 

Tuition and Fees 

Official tuition and fees are set by the Office of Finance and Administration and administered through the 
Student Accounts Office. The most current version of the Drake University tuition and fees schedule is located 
on the Student Accounts web site. 

  

2019-2020 Summary of Tuition 

Program Rate Per 

Undergraduate Programs     

Full-time (12-18 credits per semester)     

For students who enter the 2019-2020 academic year $21,347 Per Semester 

For students who enter the 2018-2019 academic year $20,625 Per semester 

For students who entered the 2017-2018 academic year $19,458 Per semester 

For students who entered the 2016-2017 academic year or prior $19,156 Per semester 

Part-time (less than 12 credits per semester)     

Day courses $1,100 Per credit hour 

Evening courses $1,100 Per credit hour 

Summer $725 Per credit hour 

J-Term $1,100 Per credit hour 

      

Graduate and Professional Programs     

Online Graduate Programs     

Master of Science in Education $500 Per credit hour 

Master of Arts in Communication $650 Per credit hour 

Master of Business Administration $700 Per credit hour 

Master of Public Administration $700 Per credit hour 

Master of Data Analytics Leadership $700 Per credit hour 

Compliance and Risk Management $850 Per credit hour 

Residential Graduate Programs     

College of Arts and Sciences     

Master of Science in Applied Behavior Analysis $500 Per credit hour 

http://www.drake.edu/busfin/
http://www.drake.edu/accounts/tuitionfees/


Program Rate Per 

College of Business and Public Administration     

Master of Accounting $670 Per credit hour 

Master of Business Administration $670 Per credit hour 

Master of Public Administration $595 Per credit hour 

School of Education     

All graduate programs $500 Per credit hour 

School of Journalism and Mass Communication     

Master of Communication Leadership $650 Per credit hour 

School of Law     

Juris Doctor     

Full-time (10-18 credits per semester) $21,200 Per semester 

Part-time (less than 10 credits per semester) $1,462 Per credit hour 

Master of Laws     

Full-time (10-18 credits per semester) $21,200 Per semester 

Part-time (less than 10 credits per semester) $1,462 Per credit hour 

Master of Jurisprudence $850 Per credit hour 

Study in France $7,000 Per semester 

Pharmacy and Health Sciences     

Pharmacy     

Full-time (12-18 credits per semester)     

Students in P1-P3 years $20,895 Per semester 

Students in P4 year $23,516 Per semester 

Part-time (less than 12 credits per semester)     

Students in P1-P3 years $875 Per credit hour 

Students in P4 year $875 Per credit hour 

Occupational Therapy     

Full-time (12-18 credits per semester) $19,601 Per semester 

Summer     

Students in O1-O2 years $9,800 Per semester 

Students in O3 year $19,601 Per semester 

Athletic Training     

Full-time (12-18 credits per semester) $14,900 Per semester 

Part-time (less than 12 credits per semester) $700 Per credit hour 

      



Program Rate Per 

Other Programs     

Intensive English Program     

Fall or spring semester     

Full-time (six or more IEP credits per semester) $6,500 Per semester 

Part-time (less than six IEP credits per semester) $1,300 Per course 

Summer semester $1,730 Per session 

Post Secondary Enrollment Option $250 Per course 

Senior Citizen (ages 62+) - Course Audit $60 Per credit hour 

Continuing Education & Professional Development varies   

      

Other tuition rates may be applied as specified in contractual terms  
with or as passed through by third party organizations 

    

  

 2019-2020 Summary of Fees 

Fee Rate Per 

Student Activity Fee     

Full-time     

Undergraduate $73 Per semester 

Graduate (9 or more credits) $73 Per semester 

Pharmacy $73 Per semester 

Occupational Therapy $73 Per semester 

Athletic Training $73 Per semester 

Law $31 Per semester 

Overload Fee (credits beyond 18 per semester) based on program rate   

Technology Fee     

Full-time     

Graduate, including Drake Online programs $250 Per semester 

Part-time $80 Per semester 

Summer $80 Per semester 

Application Fee     

Occupational Therapy $70    

Athletic Training $70   

Orientation Fee     



Fee Rate Per 

Student $110   

Parent staying on campus $85   

Parent staying off campus $45   

Student Bar Association Fee (Law School) $25   

Pharmacy Health Science Fee $50   

International Pharmacy Rotation $550 Per semester 

Music Fees (selected courses)     

Applied music $330 Per course 

Accompanist $588 Per course 

Musical theatre $294 Per course 

Vocal coaching $280 Per course 

Drake University Community School of Music Fee $31   

Study Abroad     

Affiliate program, semester $500 Per semester 

Affiliate program, J-term or summer $300   

Language Placement Exam Fee $20   

Reserve Officer Training Corps Fee $50   

Payment Plan Fee $30   

Late Payment Fee $60   

Transcript Fee $8   

  

2019-2020 Summary of Room Fees 

Room Fee Rate Per 

Fall and Spring     

Double, triple, or quad room $2,946 Per semester 

Single room $4,316 Per semester 

Double-as-single room $4,662 Per semester 

Summer     

Double $29 Per day 

Single $44 Per day 

J-Term Room and Board $55 Per day 

  



2019-2020 Summary of Meal Plans 

Plan Rate Per 

Residential Plans     

10 mean plan + 275 flex dollars $2,478 Per semester 

14 meal plan + 100 flex dollars $2,478 Per semester 

195 block plan + 300 flex dollars $2,478 Per semester 

335 block plan $2,478 Per semester 

Commuter Plans     

75 meal plan + 75 flex dollars $555 Per semester 

125 meal plan + 125 flex dollars $925 Per semester 

  

The information in this catalog does not constitute a contract between the university and the student. The 
university reserves the right to make changes in curricula, admission policies and processes, tuition and 
financial aid, academic standards and guidelines, student services and any other regulations or policies set 
forth in this catalog without giving prior notice. 

 









































3. Date and place of student’s birth 

4. College/school of enrollment 

5. Curriculum (major field of study) 

6. Year in School 

7. Participation in recognized organizations, activities and sports 

8. Weight and height of members of athletic teams 

9. Degrees and awards received (including names of Drake-funded scholarships) 

10. The most recent previous educational institution attended by the student. 

11. Job title(s) and Date(s) of employment held while enrolled as a student. 

Any student not wanting the above-referenced “directory information” released to the public must timely notify the 

appropriate office. Forms are available from the Office of the Registrar. A notice remains in effect until the student 

requests lifting of the hold in writing. If personally identifiable information is removed from education records, they 

can be disclosed without student notification. 

Personally identifiable information other than directory information can be released without prior approval under 

the following circumstances: 

 Contractors, consultants, volunteers, and other outside service providers used by a school district or 

postsecondary institution to perform institutional services and functions. A contractor (or other outside 

service provider) that is given access to education records under this provision must be under the direct 

control of the disclosing institution and subject to the same conditions on use and redisclosure of 

education records that govern other school officials; 

 A school district or postsecondary institution may disclose education records, without consent, to officials 

of another school, school system, or postsecondary institution where a student seeks or intends to enroll; 

 Organizations, including state or federal education agencies, conducting studies for, or on behalf of the 

disclosing institution for purposes of developing, validating, or administering predictive tests; 

administering student aid programs; or improving instruction; 

 Ex parte court orders under USA Patriot Act, or other lawful subpoenas; 

 As part of a health or safety emergency. 

Questions regarding FERPA, University policy or parental access to student education records can be addressed 

to the Office of the Registrar, 515-271-2025 or to the Vice Provost for Student Affairs and Academic Excellence at 

515-271-3751. 

More information about FERPA can be found at http://www.ed.gov/policy/gen/guid/fpco/ferpa/index.html. 

The information in this catalog does not constitute a contract between the university and the student. The 

university reserves the right to make changes in curricula, admission policies and processes, tuition and financial 

http://www.ed.gov/policy/gen/guid/fpco/ferpa/index.html


aid, academic standards and guidelines, student services and any other regulations or policies set forth in this 

catalog without giving prior notice. 

 











































































Pre-MPA students are allowed to complete the following MPA core courses: 

 MPA 215: Changing Environment & Management of Public & Nonprofit Organizations 

 MPA 226: Public Policy Decision Making & Analysis 

 MPA 221: Public Organizations & Leadership 

Once admitted into Drake’s Master of Public Administration program, all successfully completed Pre-MPA courses will 

transfer. 

The information in this catalog does not constitute a contract between the university and the student. The university 

reserves the right to make changes in curricula, admission policies and processes, tuition and financial aid, academic 

standards and guidelines, student services and any other regulations or policies set forth in this catalog without giving 

prior notice. 

 











































































































































































































































Designed to maximize graduates’ development of their leadership strengths, the

PharmD/M.S.L.D. allows students the opportunity to complete M.S.L.D. coursework in place of

elective course work within the pharmacy curriculum. Students begin at Drake in pharmacy

and apply to the School of Education during their first professional year. 





















 Encourage discussions about the appropriateness of their chosen career track and the career 

options within the profession 

 Assist in identification of opportunities for professional skill development and 

 Make appropriate referrals to university student service offices when academic or personal 

difficulties arise. 

The Academic and Student Affairs Office is responsible for coordinating the registration process, verifying 

appropriate registration of courses, approving educational plan waivers and transfer credit requests, 

updating degree audits with regard to substitutions, waivers and transfer courses, answering student 

questions regarding registration, credit completion, course transfer process and study-abroad 

opportunities, serving as a resource for students in combined degree programs (M.B.A., M.P.A., J.D., 

M.S.L.D., M.P.H., H.S.H.I.A.) and coordinating and communicating opportunities for internship, study 

abroad, research and postgraduate study. The final responsibility for completion of graduation 

requirements, however, belongs to the student and, accordingly, each student should become familiar not 

only with the curriculum but also with the academic regulations of the college. 

The information in this catalog does not constitute a contract between the university and the student. The 

university reserves the right to make changes in curricula, admission policies and processes, tuition and 

financial aid, academic standards and guidelines, student services and any other regulations or policies 

set forth in this catalog without giving prior notice. 
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